Two Day NAAC Awareness Workshop

Under National Quality Renaissance Initiative (NQRI) of NAAC

on

Assessment and Accreditation

March 22 & 23, 2015



Organized by

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Jiwaji University, Gwalior

Website: www.jiwaji.edu

Sponsored by

National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission, Bangalore
India

Dear Friends,

It gives me immense pleasure to inform you that the Internal Quality Assurance Cell of Jiwaji University, Gwalior is organizing a Two Day NAAC Awareness Workshop under National Quality Renaissance Initiative (NQRI) on **ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION** for non-accredited colleges affiliated to Jiwaji University during the month of March 22 & 23, 2015.

NAAC has taken many initiatives to promote and popularize the quality assurance and stimulate the academic environment for promotion of quality in teaching-learning and research in Higher Education Institutions (HEIs) and encourage self-evaluation, accountability, autonomy and innovations in higher Education Institutions. Under the National Quality Renaissance Initiative (NQRI) of NAAC, would like to help the institutions in the quality assurance process and have positive impetus in raising the quality of HEIs in India. The focus thus will be on popularizing and promoting quality assurance in Higher Education and also taking the advantage of the UGC regulation on mandatory accreditation for improving the quality of HEIs.

With regard to the above objective, the IQAC of Jiwaji University has taken initiative to conduct a Two Day NAAC awareness workshop on March 22-23, 2015 for non-accredited colleges affiliated to this University.

In recent notification of UGC dated 29th January 2015, the Commission has decided to give relaxation to all Universities/Colleges/Institutions to apply for NAAC accreditation upto 31st December 2015, failure to do so may lead to discontinuation of financial assistance by the UGC to such Universities/Colleges/Institutions from 1st April, 2016 onwards.

OUR UNIVERSITY

Jiwaji University came into existence on May 23, 1964 through M.P. Government Ordinance number **15** of **1963**. The foundation stone was laid on the campus of over 225 Acres of Naulakha Parade Ground by the then President of India, Dr. Sarvapalli Radhakrishnan on December 11, 1964. The University territorial jurisdiction extends over the districts of Gwalior, Bhind, Morena, Sheopurkalan, Datia, Ashok Nagar, Shivpuri and Guna and covers more than 400 affiliated Colleges. The University has recently completed assessment and reaccreditation (2nd cycle) by NAAC.

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Internal Quality Assurance Cell was established on 10th of January 2014 with the following aim:

- To develop a system for conscious, consistent and catalytic action to improve the academic and administrative performance of the institution.
- To promote measures for institutional functioning towards quality enhancement through internalization of quality culture and institutionalization of best practices.

WHO SHOULD ATTEND

- 1. The participants will be those from affiliated non-accredited colleges (Principals or their representative).
- 2. Faculty members of School of Studies of Jiwaji University, Gwalior.

TECHNICAL SESSION AND TOPICS

This Workshop will involve the process of submitting applications and preparation of self-study report (SSR) which will be discussion-oriented and interactive.

TOPICS

- **♦** Criterion- I : Curricular Aspects
- **Criterion- II:** Teaching Learning and Evaluation
- **Criterion -III:** Research, Consultancy and Extension
- **❖ Criterion- IV:** Infrastructure and Learning Resources
- **Criterion -V**: Student Support and Progression
- * Criterion -VI: Governance, Leadership and Management
- **Criterion -VII:** Innovations and Best Practices

REGISTRATION AND ACCOMMODATION

The Registration fee is Rs. 1000/- for all the participants. The accommodation will be provided by the University for outstation delegates. The delegates are advised to send a request stating their willingness for accommodation. The duly filled registration form along with a crossed demand draft of Rs. 1000/- drawn in favour of the "Registrar, Jiwaji University, Gwalior" payable at Gwalior should be sent by post to Prof. S. K. Gupta, Organizing Secretary and Coordinator, Internal Quality Assurance Cell, School of Studies in Chemistry, 474 002 Jiwaji University, Gwalior (MP) latest by March Email: rectorju@gmail.com, skggwr@gmail.com,

ORGANISING COMMITTEE

Chief Patron Prof. Sangeeta Shukla

Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

Jiwaji University, Gwalior (MP)

Patron Prof. R. J. Rao

Rector

Jiwaji University, Gwalior (MP)

Organizing Secretary: Prof. S. K. Gupta

Coordinator, IQAC

School of Studies in Chemistry Jiwaji University, Gwalior (MP)

SEMINAR VENUE

GALAV SABHAGHAR Jiwaji University, Gwalior (MP) -474011

Organizing Secretary
Prof. S. K. Gupta
Coordinator, IQAC
School of Studies in Chemistry
Jiwaji University, Gwalior- 474011

Website: www.jiwaji.edu
E-mail: skggwr@gmail.com

Phone No. (s): 0751-2442764 Mobile No.: 9406587806

NAAC Workshop On ACCESSEMENT AND ACCREDITATION March 22 & 23, 2015

REGISTRATION FORM

I would like to participate in the work	shop as a local/outside delegate.	
Name:		
Designation:		
Address:		
Phone: (Off.)	(Res.)	-
E-mail:	(Mob.)	-
Accommodation required:	Yes / No	
Registration Category: College Par	ticipants.	
Demand Draft / Cash Receipt No.	Date	
Date and Time of Arrival:	Departure: _	
Date:		
		Signature
		Workshop Participant

If required this form may be photocopied.